Course #

Training Sponsor

WWSO Board Approved Continuing Education: December 16, 2021

Course Title

Approved Audience

Process
Designation

7073-12-21
7074-12-21
7075-12-21
7076-12-21
7077-12-21
7078-12-21

7079-12-21

7080-12-21

7081-12-21
7082-12-21
7083-12-21
7084-12-21
7085-12-21
7086-12-21
7087-12-21
7088-12-21
7089-12-21
7090-12-21
7091-12-21
7092-12-21
7093-12-21

AWWA
WWOA
CSAWWA
CSAWWA
DC Water
DC Water

DC Water

DC Water

Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical

Solvay Chemical

Posted 2/23/2022

OpShow - Virtual Conference for Operators
Water Filtration

2021 Mid Atlantic Utility Conference

Safe Drinking Water Act

100: Introduction to Maximo for Operators
101: Advanced Maximo for Operators

200: Introduction to Mobile Computing for
Operations

201: Advanced Mobile computing for Operations

Storage and Handling of Anhydrous Ammonia
Toxic Chemicals

Irritants, Corrosion & Sensitizers

Nitrogen Safety

Explosive and Flammable Chemicals

Unstable and Reactive Chemicals

Hazwoper Awareness

Emergency Action Plans

Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures
Exposure to Sulfuric Acid

Exposure to Hydrochloric Acid - HCL
Confined Space Entry

DOT Training - Packaging and Marking

15

= = =

0.5
0.5

All Operators & Superintendents
All T /W /| Operators
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All W/ C Operators
All W / C Operators

All W/ C Operators &
Superintendents

All W/ C Operators &
Superintendents

All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents

non-process
PROCESS
non-process
non-process
non-process

NoN-process

non-process

non-process

NonN-process
NoN-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process

non-process
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https://www.awwa.org/
https://wwoa.net/
https://www.csawwa.org/
https://www.csawwa.org/
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Training Sponsor

WWSO Board Approved Continuing Education: December 16, 2021

Course Title

Approved Audience

Process
Designation

7094-12-21
7095-12-21
7096-12-21
7097-12-21
7098-12-21
7099-12-21
7100-12-21
7101-12-21
7102-12-21
7103-12-21
7104-12-21
7105-12-21
7106-12-21
7107-12-21
7108-12-21
7109-12-21
7110-12-21
7111-12-21
7112-12-21
7113-12-21
7114-12-21
7115-12-21

Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
Solvay Chemical
CEU Plan

CEU Plan

CEU Plan

CEU Plan

Posted 2/23/2022

DOT Training - DOT Documentation

DOT General Awareness

DOT Training - Labeling

Industrial Ergonomics

Hot Work

Fall Protection

Electrical Safety

Personal Protective Equipment

Lockout / Tagout

Respiratory Protection

Hearing Protection

Occupational Exposure to Bloodborne Pathogens
Hazard Communication

Portable Fire Extinguishers

DOT Training - Placarding

DOT - Tank Trucks

DOT - Security Awareness

DOT Training - Unloading Tank Trucks
Advanced Leadership Skills for Utility Operators
Basic Leadership Skills for Utility Supervisors
Chemistry and Lead Contamination

Data Protection and Privacy Issues of the 2020s

1.5

0.5
0.5

1.5
15

15
15
15

N = T = = Y S S

All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
T / D Operators
All Operators & Superintendents

NoN-process
NnonN-process
NoN-process
NoN-process
NoN-process
NonN-process
NoN-process
NonN-process
NnonN-process
Nnon-process
NnonN-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process

non-process
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https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/

Course #

Training Sponsor

WWSO Board Approved Continuing Education: December 16, 2021

Course Title

Approved Audience

Process
Designation

7116-12-21
7117-12-21
7118-12-21
7119-12-21
7120-12-21
7121-12-21
7122-12-21
7123-12-21
7124-12-21

7125-12-21

7126-12-21
7127-12-21
7128-12-21
7129-12-21
7130-12-21
7131-12-21
7132-12-21
7133-12-21
7134-12-21
7135-12-21
7136-12-21

CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan

CEU Plan

CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan

Posted 2/23/2022

Data Protection for Utiliity Operators
Developing and Implementing a Utility Security
Plan

Distillation

Drinking Water - Leaded or Unleaded?
Ergonomics

Ethics in the Utility Workplace
Filtration

Flouridation

| & | Inflow & Filtration

Identification & Control Filamentous Bacteria -
Streaming

Information Security & Cybersecurity Issues
lon Exchange

lon Exchange Resin Troubleshooting

Lead Sampling in School Buildings
Membrane Separation

Membrane Troubleshooting

Nitrate & Nitrate Rule

Paying for Lead Service Lines Replacement
Physical Infrastructure Security Planning
Pipeline Condition Assessment Technologies

Pumps - An Introduction

PR, AN RPN R, N R e

(S I N S = R = R N S O =

All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
T / D Operators
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators
T / D Operators
W / C Operators

W /| Operators

All Operators & Superintendents
T /| Operators
T / 1 Operators
T / D Operators
W /T /1/D Operator
W /T / 1/ D Operators
T / D Operators
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators

NoN-process
NnonN-process
NoN-process
NoN-process
NoN-process
NonN-process
PROCESS
NonN-process

NnonN-process

non-process

non-process
PROCESS
PROCESS
non-process
PROCESS
PROCESS
non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process

non-process
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https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/

Course #

7137-12-21
7138-12-21
7139-12-21
7140-12-21

7141-12-21

7142-12-21

7143-12-21
7144-12-21
7145-12-21

7146-12-21

7147-12-21

7148-12-21
7149-12-21

7150-12-21

7151-12-21
7152-12-21
7153-12-21
7154-12-21
7155-12-21

Training Sponsor

CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan
CEU Plan

CEU Plan

US EPA

Jacobs Operations
Jacobs Operations

MRW

MRW

WEFTEC

WSSC Water
WSSC Water

WSSC Water

WSSC Water

Zarathom Online

Zarathom Online

Zarathom Online

Zarathom Online

Posted 2/23/2022

WWSO Board Approved Continuing Education: December 16, 2021

Course Title

RISK Assessment & Emergency Response Plannlng
for Utilitv Professionals

Robotics
Sanitary Sewer Manhole & Wet Well Rehabilitation
Settling and Clarification

Wastewater Treatment Process & Control - Part 5 -
Biosolids

EPA Water Laboratory Alliance Water Security
Summit 2021

Level 1 Wastewater Operators Course
Level 2 Wastewater Operators Course
Flouride use in Community Water Systems

National FOG Abatement Technical Assistance and
Training Program

2021 - 94th Annual Technical Exhibition &
Conference

Asbestos Awareness
Coagulation in Drinking Water

Hazard Communication - Globally Harmonization
System

Wastewater Pathogens - Basics
Asset Management

Laboratory Basics

Math - Velocity/Flow/QAV

Meters

13.5 Max

20
16

N = = =N N

Approved Audience

All Operators & Superintendents
All Operators & Superintendents
W/ C /| Operators
W /T /| Operators

W /| Operators

All Operators

W / | Operators
W / | Operators
T / D Operators

W/ C /| Operators &

Superintendents

All Operators & Superintendents

All Operators
All Operators

All Operators & Superintendents

W/ C /| Operators
All Operators & Superintendents

All Operators
All Operators
All Operators

Process

Designation

NonN-process

NoN-process
NnonN-process

PROCESS

PROCESS

non-process

PROCESS
PROCESS
PROCESS

non-process

non-process

non-process

non-process

non-process

non-process
non-process
non-process
non-process

non-process
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https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.ceuplan.com/
https://www.md-rwa.org/
https://www.md-rwa.org/
https://www.weftec.org/
https://zarathom.com/
https://zarathom.com/
https://zarathom.com/
https://zarathom.com/

WWSO Board Approved Continuing Education: December 16, 2021

Process
Designation

Course # Training Sponsor Course Title Approved Audience

7156-12-21 (Zarathom Online |Total Coliform Rule 1 T / D Operators & Superintendents |  non-process
7157-12-21 (Zarathom Online  |Water Hydraulic Principles 1 All Operators non-process
7158-12-21 (Zarathom Online |Water Math 1 All Operators non-process
7159-12-21 (Zarathom Online  |Water Quality 1 T / D Operators & Superintendents [ non-process
7160-12-21 (Zarathom Online  |Water Storage 1 All Operators non-process
7161-12-21 [CSAWWA :::Iel\/[l);gzienrg L LI A S DS 8 T / D Operators & Superintendents| non-process
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https://zarathom.com/
https://zarathom.com/
https://zarathom.com/
https://zarathom.com/
https://zarathom.com/
https://www.csawwa.org/

