Course #	Training Sponsor	Course Title	<u>Hours</u>	Approved Audience	<u>Process</u> <u>Designation</u>
7073-12-21	<u>AWWA</u>	OpShow - Virtual Conference for Operators	10 Max	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7074-12-21	<u>WWOA</u>	Water Filtration	5.3	All T / W / I Operators	PROCESS
7075-12-21	<u>CSAWWA</u>	2021 Mid Atlantic Utility Conference	12 Max	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7076-12-21	<u>CSAWWA</u>	Safe Drinking Water Act	8	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7077-12-21	DC Water	100: Introduction to Maximo for Operators	1.25	All W / C Operators	non-process
7078-12-21	DC Water	101: Advanced Maximo for Operators	1.25	All W / C Operators	non-process
7079-12-21	DC Water	200: Introduction to Mobile Computing for Operations	2	All W / C Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7080-12-21	DC Water	201: Advanced Mobile computing for Operations	2	All W / C Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7081-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Storage and Handling of Anhydrous Ammonia	0.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7082-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Toxic Chemicals	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7083-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Irritants, Corrosion & Sensitizers	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7084-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Nitrogen Safety	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7085-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Explosive and Flammable Chemicals	1.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7086-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Unstable and Reactive Chemicals	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7087-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Hazwoper Awareness	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7088-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Emergency Action Plans	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7089-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7090-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Exposure to Sulfuric Acid	0.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7091-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Exposure to Hydrochloric Acid - HCL	0.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7092-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Confined Space Entry	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7093-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT Training - Packaging and Marking	2	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process

Page 1 of 5

Course #	Training Sponsor	Course Title	<u>Hours</u>	Approved Audience	<u>Process</u> <u>Designation</u>
7094-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT Training - DOT Documentation	2	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7095-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT General Awareness	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7096-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT Training - Labeling	2	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7097-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Industrial Ergonomics	1.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7098-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Hot Work	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7099-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Fall Protection	0.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7100-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Electrical Safety	0.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7101-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Personal Protective Equipment	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7102-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Lockout / Tagout	1.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7103-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Respiratory Protection	1.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7104-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Hearing Protection	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7105-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Occupational Exposure to Bloodborne Pathogens	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7106-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Hazard Communication	1.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7107-12-21	Solvay Chemical	Portable Fire Extinguishers	1.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7108-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT Training - Placarding	1.5	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7109-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT - Tank Trucks	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7110-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT - Security Awareness	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7111-12-21	Solvay Chemical	DOT Training - Unloading Tank Trucks	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7112-12-21	CEU Plan	Advanced Leadership Skills for Utility Operators	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7113-12-21	CEU Plan	Basic Leadership Skills for Utility Supervisors	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7114-12-21	CEU Plan	Chemistry and Lead Contamination	1	T / D Operators	non-process
7115-12-21	CEU Plan	Data Protection and Privacy Issues of the 2020s	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process

Page 2 of 5

Course #	Training Sponsor	Course Title	<u>Hours</u>	Approved Audience	<u>Process</u> <u>Designation</u>
7116-12-21	CEU Plan	Data Protection for Utiliity Operators	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7117-12-21	CEU Plan	Developing and Implementing a Utility Security Plan	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7118-12-21	CEU Plan	Distillation	2	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7119-12-21	CEU Plan	Drinking Water - Leaded or Unleaded?	1	T / D Operators	non-process
7120-12-21	CEU Plan	Ergonomics	2	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7121-12-21	CEU Plan	Ethics in the Utility Workplace	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7122-12-21	CEU Plan	Filtration	2	All Operators	PROCESS
7123-12-21	CEU Plan	Flouridation	4	T / D Operators	non-process
7124-12-21	CEU Plan	I & I Inflow & Filtration	1	W / C Operators	non-process
7125-12-21	CEU Plan	Identification & Control Filamentous Bacteria - Streaming	1	W / I Operators	non-process
7126-12-21	CEU Plan	Information Security & Cybersecurity Issues	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7127-12-21	CEU Plan	Ion Exchange	2	T / I Operators	PROCESS
7128-12-21	CEU Plan	Ion Exchange Resin Troubleshooting	1	T / I Operators	PROCESS
7129-12-21	CEU Plan	Lead Sampling in School Buildings	1	T / D Operators	non-process
7130-12-21	CEU Plan	Membrane Separation	2	W / T / I / D Operator	PROCESS
7131-12-21	CEU Plan	Membrane Troubleshooting	1	W /T / I / D Operators	PROCESS
7132-12-21	CEU Plan	Nitrate & Nitrate Rule	1	T / D Operators	non-process
7133-12-21	CEU Plan	Paying for Lead Service Lines Replacement	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7134-12-21	CEU Plan	Physical Infrastructure Security Planning	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7135-12-21	CEU Plan	Pipeline Condition Assessment Technologies	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7136-12-21	CEU Plan	Pumps - An Introduction	3	All Operators	non-process

Page 3 of 5

Course #	Training Sponsor	Course Title	<u>Hours</u>	Approved Audience	<u>Process</u> <u>Designation</u>
7137-12-21	CEU Plan	Risk Assessment & Emergency Response Planning for Utility Professionals	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7138-12-21	CEU Plan	Robotics	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7139-12-21	CEU Plan	Sanitary Sewer Manhole & Wet Well Rehabilitation	2	W / C / I Operators	non-process
7140-12-21	CEU Plan	Settling and Clarification	2	W / T / I Operators	PROCESS
7141-12-21	CEU Plan	Wastewater Treatment Process & Control - Part 5 - Biosolids	1	W / I Operators	PROCESS
7142-12-21	US EPA	EPA Water Laboratory Alliance Water Security Summit 2021	13.5 Max	All Operators	non-process
7143-12-21	Jacobs Operations	Level 1 Wastewater Operators Course	20	W / I Operators	PROCESS
7144-12-21	Jacobs Operations	Level 2 Wastewater Operators Course	16	W / I Operators	PROCESS
7145-12-21	MRW	Flouride use in Community Water Systems	4	T / D Operators	PROCESS
7146-12-21	MRW	National FOG Abatement Technical Assistance and Training Program	8	W / C / I Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7147-12-21	<u>WEFTEC</u>	2021 - 94th Annual Technical Exhibition & Conference	14 Max	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7148-12-21	WSSC Water	Asbestos Awareness	2	All Operators	non-process
7149-12-21	WSSC Water	Coagulation in Drinking Water	1	All Operators	non-process
7150-12-21	WSSC Water	Hazard Communication - Globally Harmonization System	2	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7151-12-21	WSSC Water	Wastewater Pathogens - Basics	2	W / C / I Operators	non-process
7152-12-21	Zarathom Online	Asset Management	1	All Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7153-12-21	Zarathom Online	Laboratory Basics	1	All Operators	non-process
7154-12-21	Zarathom Online	Math - Velocity/Flow/QAV	1	All Operators	non-process
7155-12-21	Zarathom Online	Meters	1	All Operators	non-process

Page 4 of 5

Course #	Training Sponsor	Course Title	Hours	Approved Audience	<u>Process</u> <u>Designation</u>
7156-12-21	Zarathom Online	Total Coliform Rule	1	T / D Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7157-12-21	Zarathom Online	Water Hydraulic Principles	1	All Operators	non-process
7158-12-21	Zarathom Online	Water Math	1	All Operators	non-process
7159-12-21	Zarathom Online	Water Quality	1	T / D Operators & Superintendents	non-process
7160-12-21	Zarathom Online	Water Storage	1	All Operators	non-process
7161-12-21	CSAWWA	Safe Drinking Water Act for Small Systems Boards and Managers	8	T / D Operators & Superintendents	non-process

Page 5 of 5